Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2014-15 Reply Serial No.

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY HABAG0
(Question Serial No. 6457)
Head: (95) Leisure and Cultural Services Department
Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified
Programme: (1) Recreation and Sports
Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services (Mrs. Betty FUNG)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs

Question (Member Question No. 607):

How many dog gardens/pet gardens are provided in Hong Kong? What are their distribution and size?

Asked by: Hon. CHEUNG Kwok-che

Reply:

Currently, 35 leisure venues under the management of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department (LCSD)
are provided with pet gardens. A list of the existing venues, by district, provided with pet gardens and their
size is at Annex . The LCSD plans to provide six more pet gardens in 2014 and 2015, details of which are at
Annex II.


Annex I to Reply Serial No. HAB460

List of venues provided with pet gardens under the management of
the Leisure and Cultural Services Department

Area of the Pet
District Venues Garden
(Square meters)
Hong Kong
Central and 1. Victoria Peak Garden 107 000
Western
2. Central and Western District Promenade — 1500
Sheung Wan Section
Cadogan Street Temporary Garden 200
4. Central and Western District Promenade 4 700
(Central Section)
5. Oaklands Avenue Sitting-out Area 125
Wan Chai 6. Tai Hang Drive Sitting-out Area 96
Southern 7. Sitting-out area adjoining Aberdeen Tennis and 400
Squash Centre
8. Ap Lei Chau Waterfront Promenade 530
Eastern 9. North Point Promenade 576
10. Quarry Bay Promenade 3000
Kowloon
Yau Tsim Mong | 11. Yau Tsim Mong Pet Garden 2300
Kowloon City 12. Kowloon Tsai Park 390
13. Hung Ling Street Sitting-out Area 1 060
Kwun Tong 14. Kwun Tong Ferry Pier Square 1200
Sham Shui Po 15. Lai Chi Kok Park 370
16. Butterfly Valley Road Pet Garden 7000
New Territories
Islands 17. Tung Chung North Park 2180
Kwai Tsing 18. Cheung Wan Street Rest Garden 3600
19. Kwai Chung Castle Peak Road SOA 2546
20. Jockey Club Hing Shing Road Playground 1290
21. Tai Wo Hau Road Playground 400
22. Tsing Yu Street Garden 10 200


Area of the Pet

District Venues Garden
(Square meters)
Tsuen Wan 23. Sham Tsz Street Playground 160
24. Tsuen Wan Park 350
25. Wo Yi Hop Road Garden 106
Tuen Mun 26. Hoi Wong Road Garden 3 480
Yuen Long 27. Town Park North Children’s Playground 438
Shatin 28. Ma On Shan Sai Sha Road Pet Garden 2360
Tai Po 29. Kwong Fuk Park 2000
30. Chung Nga Road Children’s Playground 260
North 31. Po Wing Road Sitting-out Area 3165
32. Sheung Shui Heung Basketball Court 250
Sai Kung 33. Tsueng Kwan O Waterfront Park 648
34. Po Lam Sitting-Out Area 1248
35. Wan Po Road Pet Garden 12000


Annex II to Reply Serial No. HAB460

New pet gardens to be completed in 2014 and 2015

District Venues Estig:) a;e;:t{f:; for Eastern 1. Fu Hong Street Pet Garden 2014
2. Tung Hei Road Children Playground 2014
3. Lok Man Road Pet Garden 2014
Tuen Mun 4. Lam Tei Pet Garden 2014
Wong Tai Sin 5. Po Kong Village Road/Shung Wah 2015
Street Sitting-out Area
Kwun Tong 6. Tai Yip Street Garden 2015

